## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2368-70 OF 2015

M/S Bhilangana Hydro Power Ltd.

... Appellant

VERSUS

Power transmission corporation of Uttarakhand ...Respondents Ltd. & ors.

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the judgment and order dated 29.11.2014 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity, New Delhi in Appeal No. 128, 129 and 163 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 26.02.15 filed application seeking permission to file additional documents and the same is registered as I.A. No. 7-9 . (Copies are placed with paper books)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR