SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6 OF 2015

(Application for Stay)

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2368-70 OF 2015

M/S Bhilangana Hydro Power Ltd.

... Appellant

VERSUS

Power transmission corporation of Uttarakhand ...Respondents Ltd. & ors.

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015 with office report dated 30.04.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the IAs in the first week of July, 2015."

It is submitted that Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Advocate has on 03.07.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1. (Copies are circulated herewith). Proof of service is awaited for respondent no. 2 and 3. Service is incomplete.

The applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR