RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2368-2370/2015

BHILANGANA HYDRO POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF UTTARAKHAND LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of appeal and permission to file

additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Piyush Singh,Adv. Ms. Divya Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.3 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the parties may file the statement of case within the statutory period. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of that period.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB